

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	531-	2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/10	/2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/18	/2021			Final action:	8/18/2021		
Enactment date:	8/18	/2021			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	8/19	/2021						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to accept funding from the United States Treasury Department for purposes of implementing the Emergency Rental Assistance program established under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021; and authorizing contracts to implement.							
Sponsors:	Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 531-2021-Accept funding from US Treasury for Emergency Rental Assistance, 2. 531-2021 Executive Summary							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
8/18/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	proved	Pass	
7/14/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	ad and referred to administrative review		